1 1
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
DC-0007253
1
XB1007-QT
Rev.  V2
Buffer Amplifier, GaAs MMIC
4 - 11 GHz
Ordering Information
1,2
1. Reference Application Note M513 for reel size information.
2. All sample boards include 5 loose parts.
Functional Schematic
Pin Configuration
3
1,3,4,6,7,8,9,10,12,14,15,16 GND
2 RFIN
5 VG
11 RFOUT
13 VD
17 Paddle4
3. MACOM recommends connecting unused package pins to
ground.
4. The exposed pad centered on the package bottom must be
connected to RF, DC and thermal ground.
XB1007-QT-0G00 Bulk Packaging
XB1007-QT-0G0T Tape & Reel
XB1007-QT-EV1 Sample Board
1
2
3
4
1
6
1
5
1
4
1
3
12
11
10
9
5 6 7 8
RFIN
VG GND
RFOUT
GND
GND
GND GND
GND
GND
GND
GND GND GND VD
GND
Features
• Excellent Transmit LO/Output Buffer Stage
• 23 dB Small Signal Gain
• 19 dBm P1dB Compression Point
• 4.5 dB Noise Figure
• Variable Gain with Adjustable Bias
• 100% RF, DC and Output Power Testing
• Lead-Free 3 mm, 16-lead QFN
• RoHS* Compliant
Applications
• Microwave and Millimeter-wave Point-to-Point
Radio, LMDS, SATCOM and VSAT
Description
The XB1007-QT is a two stage 4 - 11 GHz GaAs
MMIC buffer amplifier. The device is assembled in a
lead-free 3 mm QFN surface mount package offering
excellent RF and thermal properties. This amplifier
has a small signal gain of 23 dB with a 20 dBm